
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

144 

12a 

25 

2 

61 

92 

97 

161 

37 

84 

17 

66 

87 

16 

Name 

Brenden Ketelsen 

Alexander Enriquez 

David Anthony 

Owen Williams 

Victor Perez de Leon 

Joel Ohman 

Tyler Olmstead 

Sahar Zvik 

Logan Oster 

Aldo Rovirosa 

Jasmine Nichols 

Bernardo Pastor 

Brian Berdan 

Emily Grana 

Class 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

3 

Total Tm 

18:41.626 

18:48.140 

18:48.236 

18:48.606 

18:49.679 

19:21.751 

19:23.476 

19:23.787 

20:08.735 

4:39.162 

0.698 

1.291 

Best Tm 

1:45.655 

1:46.027 

1:45.872 

1:45.931 

1:46.094 

1:49.594 

1:49.794 

1:49.420 

1:52.122 

1:48.797 

Sponsor 

CT racing, PCP Motorsports, Graves Motorsports, Keyes Racing, MC Tech, Flex Racing, Arai  Helmets 

Pirelli, K-tech, 61DTC, Wawa Racing, e/t, Two Brothers, GBR 

Vesrah, Vortex, KYT, RST 

Smart RT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/23/2025 1:50:59 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

6.514 

Avg. Speed 

94.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.655 

Best Speed 

91.316 

Best Lap by 

144 - Brenden Ketelsen 

CVMA 2024-2025 Round 6 

Sun Race 09: Middleweight Shootout 

Sun Race 09: Middleweight Shootout 

Race (11 Laps) started at 12:32:32 

CVR 2.680 miles 

3/23/2025 11:30 


