CVMA 2024	-202	5 Round 6		Sorted on Laps								
Sun Rac	e 09:	: Middleweight	Shootout	CVR 2.680 miles								
Sun Race 09: Middleweight Shootout							3/23/2025 11:30					
Race (11 Laps) started at 12:32:32												
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor					
1	144	Brenden Ketelsen	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	18:41.626	1:45.655	CT racing, PCP Motorsports, Graves Motorsports, Keyes Racing, MC Tech, Flex Racing, Arai					
2	12a	Alexander Enriquez	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	18:48.140	1:46.027						
3	25	David Anthony	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	18:48.236	1:45.872						
4	2	Owen Williams	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	18:48.606	1:45.931						
5	61	Victor Perez de Leon	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	18:49.679	1:46.094						
6	92	Joel Ohman	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	19:21.751	1:49.594						
7	97	Tyler Olmstead	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	19:23.476	1:49.794						
8	161	Sahar Zvik	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	19:23.787	1:49.420	Pirelli, K-tech, 61DTC, Wawa Racing, e/t, Two Brothers, GBR					
9	37	Logan Oster	Middleweight Shootout Sun	11	20:08.735	1:52.122	Vesrah, Vortex, KYT, RST					
Not classified												
DNF	84	Aldo Rovirosa	Middleweight Shootout Sun	3	4:39.162	1:48.797	Smart RT					
DNF	17	Jasmine Nichols	Middleweight Shootout Sun		0.698							
DNF	66	Bernardo Pastor	Middleweight Shootout Sun		1.291							
DNS	87	Brian Berdan	Middleweight Shootout Sun									
DNS	16	Emily Grana	Middleweight Shootout Sun									

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
6.514	94.620	1:45.655	91.316	144 - Brenden Ketelsen	
Pittman Wallace -	Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits
1 T D	Diverter				

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Sorted on Lanc